12874456

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deryk Williams	10/26/2010
Mark Sinclair Varney	10/26/2010
Michael Garrett	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anaxsys Technology Limited
Street Address:	Unit 6 & 7, Send Business Ctr, 3 Tannery House, Tannery Lane, Send
City:	Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU23 7EF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12874456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)359-4156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8043592974

Email: kchasteen@lmkassociates.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen

Address Line 1: PO Box 1243

Address Line 4: Yorktown, VIRGINIA 23692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M&C-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Chasteen

Total Attachments: 3

source=MC-002_12874456-assng#page1.tif source=MC-002_12874456-assng#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025429 FRAME: 0586 source=MC-002_12874456-assng#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025429 FRAME: 0587

SUBSTITUTE FOR PTO/S8/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 9851-6027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			M&C-002	
Whereas, I, Deryk Williams	of _Surrey, UK		, hereafter	
eferred to as applicant, have invented certain	new and useful improvem-	ents in		
Detection of Respiratory System Lesi	ons			
for which an application for a United	States Patent was filed or	09/02/2010		
Application Number <u>12/874,4</u> 5	ŝ			
for which an application for a United	States Patent was execut	led on	, and	
Whereas, Anaxsys Technology Limit	ed_ofSurrey, Uh	he	erein referred to.	
assignee" whose post office address is Unit 6 Surrey Strous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	GU23 7EF, UK	nnery House, Tannery Ln, Senc	is de-	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	doilars (\$), the receip	t whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable on	nsideration, I, the applican	nt, be these presents do :	sell, assign and	
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclu	sive right to the said inver	ntion in the United States	and the entire	
ight, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	-			
authorize and request the Commissioner of P	_			
essignee, of the entire right, title, and interest				
and behoof of his legal representatives, to the				
* .			•	
and entirely as the same would have been hel	a by me nad this assignme	ant and sale not been mai	36.	
Executed this $\frac{76^{10}}{100}$ day of	NII.	<u>a N</u> , :	20 ±0	
at Shad	And bolded	///////////	a de <u>Lotter</u> 19	
566 N. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		<i>기1</i> W =====	***************************************	
	7	プスAA】 (Signature)		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

SUBSTITUTE FOR PTO/88/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, his persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

erred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in election of Respiratory System Lesions Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	010 , and herein referred to
erred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in election of Respiratory System Lesions for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	010 , and herein referred to
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	010 , and herein referred to
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on09/02/20 Application Number12/874,456 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on nereas,Anaxsys Technology LimitedofSurrey, UK usignee" whose post office address is016.8.7, Sand Business Centre, 3 Tannery House, Tan Surrey GUZS 7EF, UK pus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	010 , and herein referred to
nereas. Anaxsys Technology Limited of Surrey, UK signee" whose post office address is Unit 6 & 7, Sand Business Centre, 3 Tannery House, Tar Surrey GUZS 7EF, UK ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred to
signee" whose post office address is Unit 6 & 7, Send Business Centre, 3 Tannery House, Tan Suresy GUZZ 7EF, UK ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Surey 6023 7EF, UK ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	nnery Ln. Send. is de-
ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
us the bases to enperidentian as the pure as	
w, therefore, in Consideration of the State of), the receipt whereof is ac-
owledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, be these pr	resents do sell, assign and
nsfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the U	nited States and the entire
ht, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in	the United States, I hereby
thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said U	nited States Patent to said
signee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use a	
d behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pate	
d entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale h	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	or begrinder.
ecuted this 26 th day of Old May	2010.
Shill I	
	<u> </u>
	(Signature)
	✓

Burden Hour Statement. This form is estimated to take 9.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

SUBSTITUTE FOR PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 9651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) M&C-002
Whereas, I, <u>Michael Garrett</u> of Surrey, UK	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Detection of Respiratory System Lesions	
\boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{-09/02/}$ Application Number $\underline{-12/874.4}56$	2010 ,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Anaxsys Technology Limited of Surrey, UK	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is Unit 6 & 7, Send Business Centre, 3 Tannery House, "Serrey GU23 7EF, UK	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, be these	presents do sell, assign and
fransfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the	United States and the entire
right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor it	n the United States, I hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	United States Paterit to said
assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use	and behoof; and for the use
and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pa	itent may be granted, as fully
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	not been made.
0 44	
Executed this 4 day of October at	, 20 <u>10</u> ,
at WOKKY	
	1014
	(Signature)

Surden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 025429 FRAME: 0590